
Ogólnopolskie zawody lekkoatletyczne 
TORUŃ, 13.01.2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI 
60 metrów  
 FINAŁ A    
 1 KRÓLIKOWSKI Szymon 03-09-99 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 6.95   
 2 PAWLAK Jakub 09-03-00 LKS Zantyr Sztum PM 7.11 
 3 MICHALAK Piotr 29-06-02 AML Słupsk PM 7.13 
 4 CEGIELSKI Tomasz 23-05-98 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.15 
 5 PIOTROWSKI Szymon 20-10-99 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 7.15 
 6 CHARZYŃSKI Sebastian 03-05-00 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 7.26 
  ZUBEL Krystian 09-03-01 LIUKS Kruszwica  DQ      
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 10    
 1 KRÓLIKOWSKI Szymon 03-09-99 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 6.90 q PB    
 2 BALCEREK Adam 11-01-98 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 6.99 q     
 3 CHARZYŃSKI Sebastian 03-05-00 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 7.17 q     
 3 MICHALAK Piotr 29-06-02 AML Słupsk PM 7.17 q PB    
 5 CEGIELSKI Tomasz 23-05-98 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.19 q     
 6 ZARZYŃSKI Filip 06-02-98 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 7.22      
 7 PIĄTKOWSKI Marcin 07-02-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 7.38      
 8 DUDKIEWICZ Filip 21-04-03 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 7.77      
 Bieg 2/ 10    
 1 PIOTROWSKI Szymon 20-10-99 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 7.13 q     
 2 ABRAMOWSKI Rafał 23-02-95 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 7.19      
 3 TRZASKA Damian 03-02-00 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 7.20  PB    
 4 TUREK Bartosz 22-05-02 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 7.23      
 5 NIKODEMCZUK Konrad 28-01-98 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 7.30      
 6 KASZYŃSKI Dawid 29-04-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.37      
 7 CIEŚLA Mikołaj 09-09-93 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 7.37      
 8 FORMANIEWICZ Piotr 06-07-98 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.44      
 Bieg 3/ 10    
 1 ZUBEL Krystian 09-03-01 LIUKS Kruszwica  7.15 q PB    
 2 SZYMAŃSKI Jakub 22-07-02 SKLA Sopot PM 7.22  PB    
 3 OSS Mateusz 15-08-01 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 7.29  PB    
 4 BRODZIK Mikołaj 28-02-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.30  PB    
 5 PIECZUŁAJTIS Patryk 14-06-01 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 7.40      
 Bieg 4/ 10    
 1 TYLAK Łukasz 28-02-90 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 7.36  PB    
 2 CYL Norbert 24-10-00 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.37  PB    
 3 RÓŻYCKI Mateusz 07-04-00 BKS Bydgoszcz  7.40      
 4 MAGALSKI Łukasz 28-01-01 MUKL Brodnica  7.43  PB    
 5 SADOLEWSKI Alan Wiktor 05-04-02 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 7.51      
 6 SKRZYPEK Mateusz 03-07-00 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 7.55      
 7 NOWICKI Krzysztof 01-01-01 SKLA Sopot PM 7.56      
 PIÓRO Olaf 07-08-01 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB DQ      
 Bieg 5/ 10    
 1 SZYMAŃSKI Filip 14-12-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.39  PB    
 2 ZAMIATOWSKI Kacper 07-01-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.41  PB    
 3 ROWIŃSKI Jakub 05-06-02 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 7.43  PB    
 4 WIRA Kacper 19-11-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 7.47  PB    
 5 TARASIEWICZ Olivier 15-04-02 MKL Toruń  7.48      
 6 SZYMAŃSKI Cezary 05-02-03 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 7.63      
 7 GRZYBEK Patryk 01-01-99 MKL Toruń  7.75      
 Bieg 6/ 10    
 1 SOBÓL Damian 23-07-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.37  PB    
 2 RATAJCZYK Jakub 19-04-01 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 7.47  PB    
 3 LEWANDOWSKI Jan 01-08-02 WLKS Wrocław DS 7.62  PB    
 4 ROSZCZAK Bartosz 02-06-03 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 7.63  PB    
 5 MAREK Vincent 02-03-98 BKS Bydgoszcz  7.66      
 5 MIŁEK Mateusz 16-03-01 MKL Toruń  7.66      
 Bieg 7/ 10    
 1 KOWALSKI Piotr 04-01-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  7.38  PB    
 2 BIZUNOWICZ Kamil 26-02-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 7.49  PB    
 3 KOGUT Andrzej 01-01-01 WLKS Wrocław DS 7.65  PB    
 4 JANTA LIPIŃSKI Maciej 10-10-02 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 7.67  PB    
 5 BALEWSKI Dawid 31-07-03 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 7.70  PB    
 6 SAMULEWICZ Jan 09-11-03 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 7.72  PB    
 7 ROGAL Nikodem 20-03-02 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 7.81  PB    
 8 JEŻEWSKI Krzysztof 10-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 8.11      
 Bieg 8/ 10    
 1 ALEKSANDROWICZ Oskar 07-08-02 AML Słupsk PM 7.39  PB    
 2 BADEŁEK Marek 21-08-03 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 7.63  PB    
 3 KRAWIEC Mateusz 02-08-96 LKS Fenix Słupsk PM 7.69  PB    
 4 ŁUKASIAK Szymon 31-07-03 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 7.97  PB    
 5 GÓRECZNY Filip 07-03-03 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 8.04  PB    
 Bieg 9/ 10    
 1 PAWLAK Jakub 09-03-00 LKS Zantyr Sztum PM 7.11 q     
 2 WIŚNIEWSKI Damian 13-11-99 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 7.28      
 3 DAROSZEWSKI Jakub 18-11-91 BKS Bydgoszcz  7.64      
 4 SOŁTYSIAK Daniel 06-09-01 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 7.69      
 5 TUSZYŃSKI Krystian 27-02-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.86      
 Bieg 10/ 10    
 1 DĄBROWSKI Paweł 13-07-03 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 7.28      
 2 DĄBROWSKI Piotr 08-06-03 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 7.37      
 3 PAPROCKI Mateusz 31-03-03 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 7.46      
 4 MAKOS Szymon 11-09-02 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 7.87      
 5 MISZKE Patryk 02-06-03 SKLA Sopot PM 8.18      
60 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 6    



 1 ZAKRZEWSKI Marek 18-12-05 AML Słupsk PM 7.42  PB    
 2 KOZACZUK Kacper 16-06-04 AML Słupsk PM 7.53  PB    
 3 MICHALEWSKI Antoni 07-07-04 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 7.66  PB    
 4 BACZEWSKI Dominik 21-12-04 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 7.79      
 5 PIETRZAK Kamil 08-03-05 SKLA Sopot PM 7.89  PB    
 6 KUCIŃSKI Konrad 30-07-04 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 8.04  PB    
 7 WALK Konrad 14-01-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 8.11      
 Bieg 2/ 6    
 1 KOZACZUK Jakub 16-06-04 AML Słupsk PM 7.72  PB    
 2 BIEŃKOWSKI Michał 07-01-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.84  PB    
 3 STROMSKI Grzegorz 06-01-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 8.23  PB    
 4 SZYŁEJKO Dominik 14-07-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 8.34  PB    
 5 MAJEWSKI Dawid 01-05-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 8.37  PB    
 6 RYNGWELSKI Mikołaj 31-01-05 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 8.44  PB    
 7 WAWRZYNOWICZ Dawid 11-02-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 9.07  PB    
 8 WAWRZYNOWICZ Gabriel 28-12-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 9.10  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 6    
 1 KOŁODZIEJSKI Oliwier 15-01-05 AML Słupsk PM 7.66      
 2 BEDRA Patryk 06-03-04 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 7.73      
 3 STĘPIEŃ Mateusz 13-08-05 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 7.80      
 4 ŁASKOWSKI Filip 17-01-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 8.44      
 5 KOLPERT Jakub 04-10-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 8.78      
 6 WYSOCKI Adam 27-07-05 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 9.29      
 CHOJNOWSKI Antoni 13-04-05 SKLA Sopot PM DQ      
 Bieg 4/ 6    
 1 FLOREK Mikołaj 17-03-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.67      
 2 HARASIUK Jakub 05-03-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 8.08      
 3 BEDRA Kacper 03-04-04 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 8.38      
 4 GAJEWSKI Przemysław 28-04-04 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 8.43      
 5 MISZCZUK Mateusz 22-01-05 MUKS Płock MZ 8.52      
 6 PAŁKOWSKI Paweł 04-03-06 MUKL Brodnica  8.70      
 7 KOSIOREK Stanisław 26-09-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 9.72      
 KURAŚKIEWICZ Dominik 22-07-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM DQ      
 Bieg 5/ 6    
 1 SIERPNIEWSKI Igor 25-02-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  7.61      
 2 KLOSKOWSKI Szymon 13-02-05 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 7.63      
 3 WESSERLING Cezary 16-04-04 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 7.73      
 4 GRANOSZEWSKI Igor 25-03-04 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 7.78      
 5 OSSOWSKI Bartosz 03-09-04 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 7.84      
 6 SMAGAŁA Bartłomiej 08-01-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.98      
 6 GORLEWSKI Szymon 28-03-04 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 7.98      
 Bieg 6/ 6    
 1 KASZYŃSKI Dawid 29-04-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.41      
 2 RESZKA Mieszko 24-01-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  7.68      
 3 KOWALSKI Marceli 22-01-06 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 9.09      
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 16  
 1 BALCEREK Adam 11-01-98 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 22.06 
 2 GAJEWSKI Karol 31-08-99 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 22.48 
 3 OSTAPIUK Mateusz 12-12-93 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 23.35 
 4 FORMANIEWICZ Piotr 06-07-98 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 24.44 
 Bieg 2/ 16  
 1 TRZASKA Damian 03-02-00 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 22.85 PB  
 2 FRĄCKIEWICZ Natan 02-08-01 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 22.91 PB  
 3 CEGIELSKI Tomasz 23-05-98 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 23.15 
 4 BUCH Natan 06-11-95 AZS Łódź LD 23.34 
 Bieg 3/ 16  
 1 KAMIŃSKI Michał 30-08-99 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 22.78 PB  
 2 ZARZYŃSKI Filip 06-02-98 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 22.89 PB  
 3 NIKODEMCZUK Konrad 28-01-98 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 23.19 PB  
 4 SADOLEWSKI Alan Wiktor 05-04-02 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 23.64 
 5 PIÓRO Olaf 07-08-01 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 24.05 
 Bieg 4/ 16  
 1 TYLAK Łukasz 28-02-90 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 23.09 PB  
 2 MORZEWSKI Marceli 22-01-00 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 23.26 PB  
 3 PIĄTKOWSKI Marcin 07-02-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 23.47 
 4 CYGLER Robert 08-03-91 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 23.80 
 Bieg 5/ 16  
 1 ANTOSZEWSKI Kacper 20-05-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 22.84 
 2 TUREK Bartosz 22-05-02 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 23.51 PB  
 3 MICHALAK Piotr 29-06-02 AML Słupsk PM 23.64 PB  
 4 WIRA Kacper 19-11-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 24.01 
 Bieg 6/ 16  
 1 OSS Mateusz 15-08-01 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 23.38 PB  
 2 SZTRANC Oskar 24-11-97 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 23.44 PB  
 3 DZIKIEWICZ Paweł 30-07-02 MUKS Płock MZ 23.62 PB  
 4 NOWICKI Krzysztof 01-01-01 SKLA Sopot PM 25.13 
 Bieg 7/ 16  
 1 PIASECKI Ryszard 29-09-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  23.35 PB  
 2 SZYMAŃSKI Cezary 05-02-03 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 24.70 
 3 GRZYBEK Patryk 01-01-99 MKL Toruń  25.07 
 4 PIECZUŁAJTIS Patryk 14-06-01 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 25.49 
 Bieg 8/ 16 16:10 
 1 TRZÓSŁO Adrian 08-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  22.78 PB  
 2 SOBÓL Damian 23-07-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 23.15 PB  
 3 WIŚNIEWSKI Damian 13-11-99 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 23.77 PB  
 4 MAGALSKI Łukasz 28-01-01 MUKL Brodnica  24.04 PB  
 5 MIŁEK Mateusz 16-03-01 MKL Toruń  24.25 PB  
 Bieg 9/ 16  
 1 MAKOS Bartosz 07-02-01 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 24.36 PB  
 2 KONEK Paweł 02-01-02 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 24.70 PB  



 3 JANTA LIPIŃSKI Maciej 10-10-02 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 24.98 PB  
 4 KOWALSKI Damian 24-01-01 UKS Cyprianka  25.11 PB  
 5 KAŹMIERSKI Mikołaj 02-09-03 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 25.67 
 6 JEŻEWSKI Krzysztof 10-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 26.12 PB  
 Bieg 10/ 16  
 1 MAŁECKI Kacper 21-04-99 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 23.69 
 2 CIEŚLA Mikołaj 09-09-93 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 24.04 
 3 KRAWIEC Mateusz 02-08-96 LKS Fenix Słupsk PM 24.26 
 Bieg 11/ 16  
 1 KRÓLIKOWSKI Szymon 03-09-99 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 22.39 
 2 GLAZIK Maksymilian 01-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  24.04 
 3 FRYC Krzysztof 12-05-99 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 25.75 
 4 CIĘŻKI Paweł 22-05-04 LUKS Start Nakło  27.08 
 BRZOSKOWSKI Martyn 13-01-00 MKS Sambor Tczew PM DQ      
 Bieg 12/ 16  
 1 SZYMAŃSKI Jakub 22-07-02 SKLA Sopot PM 23.38 
 2 FARAJ Wiktor 02-05-02 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 24.28 
 3 ALEKSANDROWICZ Oskar 07-08-02 AML Słupsk PM 25.00 
 3 MAKOS Szymon 11-09-02 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 25.00 
 5 KURAŚKIEWICZ Dominik 22-07-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 28.45 
 Bieg 13/ 16  
 1 FOJUTH Kacper 22-03-03 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 23.64 
 2 KOTYNIA Kacper 18-03-03 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 23.92 
 3 ROSZCZAK Bartosz 02-06-03 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 24.62 
 4 NOWAKOWSKI Oskar 19-05-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  24.99 
 5 KOŁODZIEJSKI Filip 23-02-03 MUKS Płock MZ 25.03 
 6 MISZKE Patryk 02-06-03 SKLA Sopot PM 27.86 
 Bieg 14/ 16  
 1 GRANOSZEWSKI Igor 25-03-04 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 25.51 
 2 STEFANOWICZ Maciej 15-11-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 25.65 
 3 WOLDAN Marcin 04-01-04 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 26.89 
 4 GORLEWSKI Szymon 28-03-04 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 27.33 
 Bieg 15/ 16  
 1 KUCIŃSKI Konrad 30-07-04 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 25.22 
 2 OSSOWSKI Bartosz 03-09-04 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 25.36 
 3 BACZEWSKI Dominik 21-12-04 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 25.73 
 4 STROMSKI Grzegorz 06-01-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 27.50 
 Bieg 16/ 16  
 1 KOŁODZIEJSKI Oliwier 15-01-05 AML Słupsk PM 25.08 
 2 STĘPIEŃ Mateusz 13-08-05 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 25.32 
 3 JANUSZEWSKI Igor 17-04-05 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 25.64 
 4 ŁASKOWSKI Filip 17-01-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 28.77 
 5 KOLPERT Jakub 04-10-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 29.65 
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 13  
 1 WESELA Adrian 15-11-98 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 34.90 
 1 SMOLNICKI Łukasz 27-01-95 SKLA Sopot PM 34.90 
 3 MAZUR Krystian 10-03-02 UKS Kusy Warszawa MZ 36.10 PB  
 4 BUCH Natan 06-11-95 AZS Łódź LD 36.14 
 5 URBANIAK Sebastian 09-06-01 LKS Vectra Włocławek  37.13 PB  
 Bieg 2/ 13  
 1 POKORA Dawid 25-03-02 LKS Orzeł Namysłów OP 35.46 
 2 ŻYGOWSKI Damian 06-04-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  36.15 PB  
 3 OSTAPIUK Mateusz 12-12-93 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 36.44 
 4 JAROSZ Bartosz 09-07-02 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 36.61 PB  
 5 KROPLEWSKI Jerzy 21-03-04 SKLA Sopot PM 43.90 
 Bieg 3/ 13  
 1 PIASECKI Ryszard 29-09-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  35.76 PB  
 2 ROWIŃSKI Jakub 05-06-02 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 36.44 PB  
 3 TRZÓSŁO Adrian 08-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  36.61 PB  
 4 DĄBROWSKI Jakub 01-04-02 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 38.22 =PB  
 5 GRODEK Fabian 23-01-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  38.52 
 Bieg 4/ 13  
 1 MIESZKOWSKI Bartłomiej 08-06-99 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 36.95 PB  
 2 LEWANDOWSKI Jan 01-08-02 WLKS Wrocław DS 37.70 PB  
 3 BARTCZAK Jakub 06-02-01 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 38.21 PB  
 4 TRUSZCZYŃSKI Mikołaj 13-12-01 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 38.87 PB  
 5 CIARKA Bartosz 17-12-02 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 39.46 
 Bieg 5/ 13  
 1 SARR-MALINOWSKI Daniel 13-05-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 34.75 
 2 BADEŁEK Marek 21-08-03 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 37.70 PB  
 3 SZPANELEWSKI Dawid 31-05-04 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 38.84 PB  
 4 PIETRZAK Kamil 08-03-05 SKLA Sopot PM 39.04 PB  
 Bieg 6/ 13  
 1 PACUK Jakub 30-06-02 SKLA Sopot PM 38.89 PB  
 2 BIEŃKOWSKI Michał 07-01-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 39.20 PB  
 3 ŁUKASIAK Szymon 31-07-03 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 39.32 PB  
 4 GÓRCZYŃSKI Kacper 25-11-04 MUKS Płock MZ 40.27 PB  
 5 WALK Konrad 14-01-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 41.54 PB  
 Bieg 7/ 13  
 1 HARASIUK Jakub 05-03-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 39.06 PB  
 2 MICHALAK Sebastian 04-01-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 39.26 PB  
 3 SADOWCZYK Maciej 15-03-04 KS Wda Świecie  40.56 PB  
 4 KUCZEROWSKI Kamil 08-06-05 AML Słupsk PM 42.47 PB  
 5 MAJEWSKI Dawid 01-05-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 44.53 PB  
 Bieg 8/ 13  
 1 LIPIŃSKI Karol 21-07-00 SKLA Sopot PM 36.67 
 2 BRONISZEWSKI Kacper 11-04-01 LIUKS Kruszwica  36.96 
 3 FRAŚ Andrzej 05-07-62 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 43.20 
 Bieg 9/ 13  
 1 RATAJCZYK Jakub 19-04-01 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 37.15 



 2 GLAZIK Maksymilian 01-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  37.64 
 3 SOŁTYSIAK Daniel 06-09-01 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 38.53 
 4 GUSSMANN Konrad 26-04-01 SKLA Sopot PM 39.51 
 Bieg 10/ 13  
 1 JAWORSKI Mateusz 15-01-02 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 36.80 
 2 TUSZYŃSKI Krystian 27-02-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 40.17 
 3 KOZŁOWSKI Dawid 17-04-02 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 42.67 
 4 KOSIOREK Stanisław 26-09-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 52.43 
 Bieg 11/ 13  
 1 KŁOCZKO Kacper 12-02-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 40.57 
 2 OLSZEWSKI Dawid 21-06-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 41.99 
 3 WAWRZYNOWICZ Gabriel 28-12-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 52.99 
 Bieg 12/ 13  
 1 FLOREK Mikołaj 17-03-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 38.81 
 2 PIWOŃSKI Mikołaj 17-08-04 MKL Toruń  39.16 
 3 HAWEŁKO Igor 17-03-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  40.32 
 4 KOŁACZKO Kacper 25-11-03 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 40.81 
 5 SMAGAŁA Bartłomiej 08-01-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 41.08 
 5 KMIECIK Robert 13-06-03 UKS Jedynka Bytów PM 41.08 
 Bieg 13/ 13  
 1 MARKOWSKI Stefan 25-02-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 39.54 
 2 KASPRZYK Kacper 20-01-05 AML Słupsk PM 39.92 
 3 WOJTKOWIAK Michał 08-02-05 AML Słupsk PM 42.27 
 4 CHOJNOWSKI Antoni 13-04-05 SKLA Sopot PM 42.90 
 5 SZYŁEJKO Dominik 14-07-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 43.74 
 6 WAWRZYNOWICZ Dawid 11-02-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 51.93 
400 metrów  
 1 WIŚNIEWSKI Damian 30-10-00 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  51.03 
 2 DĄBROWSKI Piotr 08-06-03 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 52.21 
 3 POROŻYŃSKI Mateusz 21-05-02 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 52.38 
 4 PILCH Eryk 18-03-00 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 53.53 
 5 FILIPIAK Miłosz 30-03-01 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 57.22 
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3  
 1 OSTROWSKI Filip 12-07-01 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 1:21.72 
 2 STAROŃ Szymon 23-02-00 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 1:22.97 
 3 RYMARCHUK Aliaksei 22-09-99 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 1:23.38 
 4 KRAUZE Bartosz 23-04-99 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 1:24.09 PB  
 5 POULAIN Kamil 27-02-98 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 1:24.49 PB  
 6 KOZŁOWSKI Piotr 14-02-01 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:25.34 
 7 SKROBIŃSKI Arkadiusz 01-10-00 PTT Delta Płock MZ 1:25.76 PB  
 8 TRZCIŃSKI Bartosz 22-02-02 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1:26.37 PB  
 9 WESOŁOWSKI Miłosz 15-05-04 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 1:27.41 
 10 NAWROT Mikołaj 05-02-00 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:28.38 PB  
 11 KOGUT Andrzej 01-01-01 WLKS Wrocław DS 1:29.13 
 12 WIŚNIEWSKI Damian 13-11-99 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 1:29.57 
 13 TRUSZCZYŃSKI Mikołaj 13-12-01 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 1:29.68 
Bieg 2/ 3  
 1 DACHTERA Adam 14-02-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 24.14 
 2 SKOMSKI Marcin 10-12-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:25.05 PB  
 3 LIKWIARZ Dawid 18-02-02 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 1:25.28 PB  
 4 GRZYBOWSKI Piotr 12-03-02 SKLA Sopot PM 1:25.81 PB  
 5 MAŁECKI Jakub 07-01-03 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 1:28.83 PB  
 6 BIESZKE Kacper 12-01-03 SKLA Sopot PM 1:30.39 
 7 KABATA Filip 17-01-03 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 1:30.47 PB  
 8 GRZEGRZÓŁKA Szymon 09-12-01 UKS Młodzik Warszawa MZ 1:31.44 
 9 SOBCZAK Bartłomiej 04-03-03 LIUKS Kruszwica  1:31.48 PB  
 10 NOWAKOWSKI Jacek 04-12-66 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 1:40.78 PB 
Bieg 3/ 3  
 1 LEWANDOWSKI Filip 18-04-03 SKLA Sopot PM 1:26.72 
 2 GRZYWACZ Maciej 03-11-02 KS Wda Świecie  1:28.10 
 3 BIELECKI Marek 31-07-03 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:30.34 
 4 KUŁDO Jakub 29-06-03 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:32.70 
 5 BENDYK Marcin 23-09-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:36.17 
 6 SIKORA Dawid 26-03-01 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 1:40.34 
 7 KOŁACZKO Kacper 25-11-03 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 1:48.44 
1000 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 5  
 1 POCZWARDOWSKI Jędrzej 29-06-02 MKL Toruń  2:28.70 PB  
 2 LEWALSKI Kacper 07-05-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 2:29.76 
 3 SZYNAKA Wiktor 08-01-01 MKL Toruń  2:32.33 PB  
 4 JĘDRZEJAK Wiktor 16-08-03 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 2:32.46 PB  
 5 TANAŚ Patryk 09-06-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 2:32.61 PB  
 6 GUTOWSKI Dawid 04-01-02 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:32.83 PB  
 7 RYBAKOWSKI Michał 30-08-00 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 2:33.81 PB  
 8 LEWANDOWSKI Jakub 06-10-00 MKS Gniezno WP 2:35.21 PB  
 9 KUBICKI Adam 28-09-97 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 2:35.27 PB  
 10 WEREMCZUK Krzysztof 13-01-00 niestowarzyszony ... 2:37.36 PB  
 11 NAGÓREK Marcin 05-10-80 KS Agros Zamość LU 2:37.76 
 12 PIOTROWSKI Andrzej 07-05-73 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 2:40.41 
 13 DOBRZAŃSKI Piotr 03-03-03 SKLA Sopot PM 2:43.18 SB  
 Bieg 2/ 5  
 1 SZPEJNA Paweł 22-08-00 MKL Toruń  2:36.20 PB  
 2 MANIECKI Gabriel 21-05-01 KS Hanza Goleniów ZP 2:37.06 PB  
 3 BIERNACKI Michał 17-04-00 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 2:38.74 PB  
 4 RUDAWSKI Dominik 16-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 2:38.86 PB  
 5 STANIAK Jakub 05-12-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 2:40.00 PB  
 6 WIECZOREK Alan 12-05-00 AML Słupsk PM 2:40.33 PB  
 7 ROGOZIŃSKI Karol 19-01-99 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 2:43.63 PB  
 8 RUMIŃSKI Michał 03-12-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:45.15 PB  
 9 SZCZERBA Mikołaj 10-11-02 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 2:46.98 PB  



 10 JANTA Dawid 22-11-03 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 2:57.65 
 11 ADAMCZYK Adam 05-09-00 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 3:02.04 
 12 KAMIŃSKI Paweł 08-01-04 LUKS Start Nakło  3:05.19 
 Bieg 3/ 5  
 1 FOLGA Bartosz 08-11-03 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 2:47.74 PB  
 2 KUMISZCZA Cezary 13-01-05 CMKL Człuchów PM 2:49.02 PB  
 3 KRAUZE Robert 08-08-01 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 2:49.24 PB  
 4 GÓRCZYŃSKI Bartosz 25-03-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 2:49.91 PB  
 5 FĄS Mateusz 03-08-00 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 2:52.78 PB  
 6 JADCZAK Adrian 09-02-04 SKLA Sopot PM 2:53.25 PB  
 7 KARWOWSKI Krystian 22-03-02 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 2:54.04 PB  
 8 HOŁOWIENKO Jan 09-02-03 AML Słupsk PM 2:55.68 PB  
 9 BARAN Oliwier 21-11-04 UKS Jedynka Reda PM 3:01.20 PB  
 10 SPRENGER Daniel 09-02-03 CMKL Człuchów PM 3:05.30 
 11 ŚLIWIŃSKI Norbert 31-03-04 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 3:06.08 PB  
 Bieg 4/ 5  
 1 ARENDT Kacper 17-04-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:46.06 
 2 TOBERA Mieszko 04-06-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 2:47.26 
 3 BŁASZCZYK Kamil 28-02-03 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 2:47.66 
 4 WIKTOROWICZ Paweł 08-04-02 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 2:48.75 
 5 GÓRSKI Krystian 18-07-01 PTT Delta Płock MZ 2:48.97 
 6 KONEK Piotr 02-01-02 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 2:52.98 
 7 SÓJKA Radosław 15-08-00 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 2:59.85 
 8 WRÓBEL Michał 15-08-00 LKS Zantyr Sztum PM 3:06.90 
 9 WANIAK Dominik 09-02-04 LUKS Start Nakło  3:13.28 PB  
 10 BORECKI Antoni 11-10-05 AML Słupsk PM 3:16.58 
 Bieg 5/ 5  
 1 BAKA Jakub 29-06-03 SKLA Sopot PM 2:49.82 
 2 JURAK Bartosz 11-03-03 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 2:51.51 
 3 MAJCHRZAK Wiktor 06-05-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 2:55.17 
 4 JARZEMBSKI Kacper 25-02-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:55.46 
 5 RODZIEWICZ Michał 06-05-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 3:00.68 
 6 FIJAŁKOWSKI Mikołaj 12-04-05 SKLA Sopot PM 3:02.20 
 7 DĄBROWSKI Dominik 26-02-05 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 3:03.44 
 8 IWANEK Dawid 09-11-03 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 3:08.56 
 9 MEGIER Adrian 13-12-05 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 3:20.40 
 10 MANIKOWSKI Miłosz 10-06-06 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 3:25.02 
 11 KRZYSZTOF Cała 26-10-05 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 3:34.13 
 12 PALIŃSKI Michał 21-06-07 CSiR Susz WN 3:40.92 
 13 OLSZEWSKI Wojciech 26-12-07 CSiR Susz WN 3:51.76 
2000 metrów  
 1 MISIEWICZ Michał 31-12-95 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5:31.52 PB  
 2 BUDZIŃSKI Maciej 14-06-00 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 5:34.80 PB  
 3 PRZYBYLAK Tomasz 07-02-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 5:38.03 PB  
 4 KRYZEL Daniel 16-07-00 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 5:40.70 PB  
 5 TRACZ Jakub 31-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 5:41.11 PB  
 6 KWAPISZEWSKI Kacper 17-01-00 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 5:45.84 PB  
 7 GOSZCZYŃSKI Roch 14-09-99 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 5:47.15 
 8 KOWALSKI Maciej 24-07-03 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 5:48.28 
 9 MAĆKOWIAK Wiktor 09-12-99 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 5:49.44 
 10 BRODZIK Kamil 12-08-00 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 5:49.56 PB  
 11 BURKOWSKI Kacper 16-03-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 5:53.49 
 12 LIPIŃSKI Mateusz 23-09-99 AML Słupsk PM 5:54.01 
 13 SADŁOWSKI Piotr 03-10-00 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 5:57.20 
 14 TYBOROWSKI Natan 02-07-01 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 6:16.56 
 15 PALUCH Sylwester 31-07-01 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 6:29.43 
 16 DZIK Szymon 01-12-00 UKS Mały Jeziorak Iława WN 6:30.52 
60 metrów pł  
 1 WOLSKI Marek 23-01-97 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 8.58 
60 metrów pł (99.1) M U20 
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 BOROŃ Aleksy 01-06-00 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.47 PB  
 2 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27-07-00 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 8.81 
 3 PRZYSTRZELSKI Karol 22-07-01 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 8.90 
 Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 DEJNEKO Kamil 28-03-01 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB 8.32 
 2 ŚLAZIŃSKI Adam 07-03-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.90 
 3 MAKOS Bartosz 07-02-01 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 9.05 
 4 SIEMEK Damian 02-03-01 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 9.77 
 5 ŚLIWIŃSKI Filip 19-09-01 SKLA Sopot PM 10.02 
 6 TREDER Szymon 12-08-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 10.54 
60 metrów pł (91.4) M U18 
 1 SZYMAŃSKI Jakub 22-07-02 SKLA Sopot PM 7.99 PB  
 2 JUSZCZAK Szymon 24-04-03 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 8.27 PB  
 3 TARASIEWICZ Olivier 15-04-02 MKL Toruń  8.56 
 4 NOWAKOWSKI Jakub 29-07-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.69 
 5 MURIAS Mateusz 18-01-02 MLKS Agros Żary LB 8.86 
 6 NALBORSKI Kacper 07-01-03 LLKS Ziemi Kociewskiej Skórcz PM 8.95 
 7 STEFANOWICZ Maciej 15-11-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 9.14 
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 
 1 WALCZAK Marek 17-03-80 niestowarzyszony ... 12.16 
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 
 1 KOKOSZEWSKI Oskar 20-01-00 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  16.74 PB  
 2 WITEK Mirosław 24-04-67 KS Polanik Piotrków Trybunalski LD 15.10 
 3 GIEDREWICZ Jakub 02-01-01 LKS Fenix Słupsk PM 15.05 
 4 SARNOWSKI Adrian 17-06-00 UKS Cyprianka  13.65 
 5 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27-07-00 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 12.57 PB  
 6 SIEMEK Damian 02-03-01 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 10.37 
 7 ŁOPATA Krzysztof 03-06-01 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 9.29 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 PASIŃSKI Szymon 16-01-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  13.44 PB  



 2 GÓRECZNY Filip 07-03-03 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 13.09 PB  
 3 REWERS Mikołaj 13-08-02 LUKS Orkan Września WP 12.74 
 4 KRANKOWSKI Wacław 19-01-51 PZLAM MS 12.64 
 5 MURIAS Mateusz 18-01-02 MLKS Agros Żary LB 12.42 PB  
 6 TARASIEWICZ Olivier 15-04-02 MKL Toruń  12.34 
 7 SIKORA Gracjan 08-07-03 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 9.05 
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 1 STASIOŁEK Jan 01-04-05 AML Słupsk PM 8.66 
 2 GAJEWSKI Przemysław 28-04-04 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 8.30 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 LEPIATO Maciej 18-08-88 GZSN START Gorzów Wlkp. LB 2.05 
 2 WIŚNIEWSKI Gracjan 16-02-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2.00 =PB  
 3 KOŁODZIEJSKI Mateusz 22-06-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2.00 PB  
 4 KOWALSKI Bartosz 21-02-03 LUKS Orkan Września WP 1.95 
 5 SIEMEK Damian 02-03-01 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1.90 PB  
 6 ZAKRZEWSKI Damian 21-05-04 OKLA Ostrołęka MZ 1.85 PB  
 6 NALBORSKI Kacper 07-01-03 LLKS Ziemi Kociewskiej Skórcz PM 1.85 PB  
 8 ŻEBROWSKI Piotr 17-08-00 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.85 =PB  
 9 MAŚLORZ Mikołaj 23-08-03 AML Słupsk PM 1.80 PB  
 10 WIERCZYŃSKI Dominik 25-07-03 LKS Fenix Słupsk PM 1.75 PB  
 10 ZBLEWSKI Wojciech 14-11-03 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 1.75 PB  
 12 MACIOS Mikołaj 14-03-03 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 1.75 
 13 FEISTER Błazej 21-02-04 LLKS Ziemi Kociewskiej Skórcz PM 1.70 PB  
 14 CIESIELSKI Jakub 30-01-03 LLKS Ziemi Kociewskiej Skórcz PM 1.70 
 15 DEPTA Szymon 02-01-04 AML Słupsk PM 1.60 
 16 USTARBOWSKI Marcin 28-06-02 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 1.60 
 17 BEDNARSKI Dariusz 23-04-54 MUKS Płock MZ 1.55   
 18 MAŁEK Kewin 10-05-05 AML Słupsk PM 1.55 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 CHMARA Sebastian 06-12-99 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  4.60 
 2 PARZYSZEK Fryderyk 05-02-99 SKLA Sopot PM 4.20 =PB  
  ŁOPATA Krzysztof 03-06-01 MKS Sambor Tczew PM NM 
Skok w dal M U18 
 1 JUSZCZAK Szymon 24-04-03 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 6.45 PB  
 2 MURIAS Mateusz 18-01-02 MLKS Agros Żary LB 6.23 PB  
 3 KWIATKOWSKI Adam 15-04-02 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 6.10 PB  
 4 MAJSAK Marcin 14-03-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  6.01 PB  
 5 PILIŃSKI Jakub 02-04-03 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 5.86 
 6 ROGAL Nikodem 20-03-02 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 5.79 PB  
 7 BACKHAUS Mateeusz 18-02-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  5.68 PB  
Skok w dal  
 1 SYSKI Marcin 07-03-98 MKL Toruń  6.91 PB  
 2 ABRAMOWSKI Rafał 23-02-95 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 6.79 
 3 DAROSZEWSKI Jakub 18-11-91 BKS Bydgoszcz  6.75 PB  
 4 GRZELAK Mateusz 18-01-01 MUKS Płock MZ 6.72 PB  
 5 SKRZYPEK Mateusz 03-07-00 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 6.70 
 6 RĘGOCKI Patryk 26-07-97 MKL Toruń  6.66 
 7 BOROŃ Aleksy 01-06-00 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 6.65 
 8 RÓŻYCKI Mateusz 07-04-00 BKS Bydgoszcz  6.61 PB  
 9 DZIEDZIECH Miłosz 18-05-99 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  6.10 
 10 ŚLIWIŃSKI Filip 19-09-01 SKLA Sopot PM 5.97 
 11 JASKUŁKA Artur 14-12-00 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 5.52 PB  
 BIAŁOSTOCKI Tymon 19-03-01 SKLA Sopot PM NM 
Skok w dal M U16 
 1 BEDRA Patryk 06-03-04 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 5.61 PB  
 
 KOBIETY 
60 metrów  
 FINAŁ A    
 1 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 20-04-01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 7.48 
 2 SOKÓLSKA Katarzyna 23-08-93 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.52 
 3 SKRZYPNIK Kamila 13-08-01 MKL Toruń  7.79 
 4 GUZOWSKA Paulina 17-06-00 LUKS Orkan Września WP 7.81 
 5 FARASIEWICZ Monika 20-01-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.85 
 6 POTASZNIK Alicja 24-04-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.85 
 7 RZESZEWSKA Olga 03-01-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 7.98 
 8 NIERUSZEWICZ Amelia 01-02-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.99 
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 9    
 1 SOKÓLSKA Katarzyna 23-08-93 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.57 q     
 2 NIERUSZEWICZ Amelia 01-02-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.95 q PB    
 3 ORSZAGH Natalia 28-11-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.09      
 4 GROCHOWSKA Paulina 27-04-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  8.46      
 5 CYCKOWSKA Martyna 13-06-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.70      
 6 KANTECKA Zuzanna 06-10-03 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 8.89      
 7 BETLEJEWSKA Oliwia 03-03-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 9.23      
 Bieg 2/ 9    
 1 KOWALSKA Sara 01-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 8.14      
 2 PIECZYŃSKA Monika 11-03-02 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  8.18      
 3 FORMELLA Aleksandra 27-10-01 SKLA Sopot PM 8.19      
 4 ZAJĄC Magdalena 15-05-02 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.26      
 5 KONICKA Julia 14-05-01 MUKL Brodnica  8.63      
 6 KRUŻYCKA Zuzanna 19-02-03 SKLA Sopot PM 8.89      
 Bieg 3/ 9    
 1 BIELACKA Weronika 22-12-02 MKL Toruń  8.51  PB    
 2 JANKOWSKA Urszula 23-07-02 KS Jelonki Dobre Miasto WN 8.72  PB    
 3 MACIEJEWSKA Ewelina 16-08-02 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 8.91  PB    
 4 ZERA Kamila 18-05-02 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 9.04      
 5 KORWEL Natalia 19-04-03 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 9.08  PB    
 6 KUCHARSKA Sandra 22-09-99 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 9.48      
 Bieg 4/ 9    



 1 CIURKOT Noemi 06-02-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.26  PB    
 2 KONIK Agata 05-10-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.50  PB    
 3 TROJAN Julia 18-08-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.54  PB    
 4 MASAJADA Anna 15-07-03 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.58  PB    
 5 BROWARCZYK Dominika 12-02-02 SKLA Sopot PM 8.73      
 6 MILEJSKA Matylda 09-05-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.81      
 7 GRZYBEK Barbara 10-05-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 8.82      
 Bieg 5/ 9    
 1 ZIELIŃSKA Jessika 14-10-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  8.21      
 2 KORNACKA Kinga 07-05-03 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 8.24  PB    
 3 ZAPORA Blanka 02-11-01 SKLA Sopot PM 8.27  PB    
 4 JATKIEWICZ Izabela 28-04-00 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 8.29  PB    
 5 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 26-06-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.42  PB    
 6 BUJALSKA Julia 19-06-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 8.58      
 Bieg 6/ 9    
 1 NAZAROWICZ Klaudia 09-03-00 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 8.16  PB    
 2 STRUGIŃSKA Oliwia 29-12-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.30  PB    
 3 FILIPSKA Zuzanna 21-04-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 8.34      
 4 KSIĄŻEK Julia 30-04-02 AML Słupsk PM 8.38      
 5 JĘDRYCZKA Aleksandra 12-10-00 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 8.55      
 Bieg 7/ 9    
 1 KOWALSKA Julia 18-11-01 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 8.02  PB    
 2 MATUSZEWICZ Anna 05-04-03 MKL Toruń  8.06  PB    
 3 ZMARZŁA Weronika 12-01-01 SKLA Sopot PM 8.12  PB    
 4 KĘDZIA Kamila 12-02-01 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 8.17  PB    
 5 NOWOSADKO Julia 15-08-02 AML Słupsk PM 8.25      
 6 CHOJNACKA Klaudia 12-08-03 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 8.36      
 7 PIECUCH Marta 20-06-03 RKS Rumia PM 8.42      
 8 KWIATKOWSKA Katarzyna 06-03-02 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 8.45      
 Bieg 8/ 9    
 1 SKRZYPNIK Kamila 13-08-01 MKL Toruń  7.78 q PB    
 2 FARASIEWICZ Monika 20-01-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.87 q     
 3 RZESZEWSKA Olga 03-01-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 7.99 q     
 4 ROŻEŃSKA Zuzanna 18-03-02 SKLA Sopot PM 8.06      
 5 LIS Klaudia 08-04-02 MKL Toruń  8.10      
 6 PRUSIŃSKA Małgorzata 25-07-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.32      
 Bieg 9/ 9    
 1 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 20-04-01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 7.51 q     
 2 GUZOWSKA Paulina 17-06-00 LUKS Orkan Września WP 7.82 q SB    
 3 POTASZNIK Alicja 24-04-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.90 q     
 4 BORZEWSKA Zuzanna 26-11-01 MKL Toruń  8.03      
 5 TARKOWSKA Natalia 23-03-02 MKL Toruń  8.19      
 6 SUCHECKA Kornelia 12-01-98 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 8.27      
60 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 8    
 1 STEMPKOWSKA Kamila 06-08-04 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 8.28  SB    
 1 RUMINKIEWICZ Zofia 29-09-04 AML Słupsk PM 8.28      
 3 DEJA Liwia 17-07-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.32  PB    
 4 HUK Oliwia 16-01-04 AML Słupsk PM 8.39  PB    
 5 KRUPA Milena 24-03-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.47      
 6 TUCKA Róża 07-06-04 SKLA Sopot PM 8.59      
 7 KEMPA Kinga 05-02-05 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 8.72      
 8 WOJTECKA Natalia 11-03-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  8.83      
 Bieg 2/ 8    
 1 DZIEMIDZIK Oliwia 16-05-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.26  PB    
 2 GLIŃSKA Wiktoria 02-09-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  8.50  PB    
 3 WRÓBEL Patrycja 22-01-04 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 8.68  PB    
 4 SAMOŁOWICZ Liwia 11-07-04 MKL Toruń  8.70      
 5 TOMASZEWSKA Natalia 21-06-04 MKL Toruń  8.81  SB    
 6 ŁAKOMSKA Olga 05-10-05 MKL Toruń  8.89      
 7 KAMIŃSKA Dominika 18-06-04 MKL Toruń  9.05      
 8 DATTNER Emilia 22-03-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.98      
 Bieg 3/ 8    
 1 LIS Aleksandra 02-02-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.45  PB    
 2 WAWRZYNOWICZ Julia 22-06-04 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 8.51  PB    
 3 KOWALSKA Urszula 07-08-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.60  PB    
 4 KOPICZYŃSKA Julia 01-12-04 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 8.67  PB    
 5 ANDRZEJCZAK Natalia 10-06-05 MKL Toruń  8.85      
 6 KUCIŃSKA Julia 12-09-05 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 8.89      
 7 SCHMIDT Wiktoria 08-03-05 MKL Toruń  8.91  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 8    
 1 SOKÓLSKA Katarzyna 23-08-93 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.56      
 2 DĄBROWSKA Dominika 21-12-04 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 8.81  PB    
 3 LEMKE Liliana 07-11-04 SKLA Sopot PM 8.89  PB    
 4 PRZYSTAŚ Anna 12-05-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.20      
 5 ZADROGA Wiktoria 26-11-04 KS Jelonki Dobre Miasto WN 9.23      
 6 KORZENIEWSKA Julia 24-05-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 9.54      
 MILEWICZ Dagmara 27-05-04 GUKS Asy Dywity WN DQ      
 Bieg 5/ 8    
 1 BRUŹ Nina 21-05-04 MKL Toruń  8.57      
 2 BIELAKOW Katarzyna 22-05-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.63      
 3 HULANICKA Patrycja 07-05-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 8.70      
 4 KOWALSKA Aleksandra 24-09-04 UKS Mały Jeziorak Iława WN 8.77      
 5 ZAWODNIK Maja 25-01-04 MUKL Brodnica  8.78      
 6 KLISZEWSKA Marta 02-03-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  9.00      
 7 KARPIERZ Kamila 14-09-04 UKS Mały Jeziorak Iława WN 9.16      
 8 ŻÓŁKIEWICZ Małgorzata 30-04-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 9.30      
 Bieg 6/ 8    
 1 WARAWĄSOWSKA Martyna 28-09-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  8.39      
 2 CZĘCZEK Michalina 13-12-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.49      
 3 SADŁOWSKA Natalia 21-02-05 MUKS Płock MZ 8.88      



 4 TULIŃSKA Julia 25-02-05 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 9.04      
 5 MILAK Maja 09-05-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  9.05      
 6 CEBULA Aurelia 26-01-05 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 9.29      
 7 MAŁECKA Liliana 24-03-05 MKL Toruń  9.34      
 Bieg 7/ 8    
 1 KACA Anna 25-08-05 CSiR Susz WN 8.67      
 2 CHOMIK Marta 10-10-05 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 8.98      
 3 KACA Julia 03-12-05 CSiR Susz WN 9.18      
 4 URANOWSKA Marta 11-06-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 9.68      
 Bieg 8/ 8    
 1 ORSZAGH Natalia 28-11-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.97      
 2 NIERUSZEWICZ Amelia 01-02-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.02      
 3 KOWALCZYK Weronika 24-05-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.58      
 4 SZMIGIEL Julia 15-12-05 CSiR Susz WN 8.60      
 5 MURACH Maja 24-05-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 8.80      
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 16  
 1 PIETRZAK Olga 16-12-98 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 24.99 PB  
 2 PALUCH Justyna 28-02-97 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 25.25 PB  
 3 GUZOWSKA Paulina 17-06-00 LUKS Orkan Września WP 25.64 
 4 FARASIEWICZ Monika 20-01-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 25.83 =PB  
 Bieg 2/ 16  
 1 SKRZYPNIK Kamila 13-08-01 MKL Toruń  25.18 PB  
 2 GOLCZEWSKA Anna 26-10-97 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 26.27 
 3 LIS Klaudia 08-04-02 MKL Toruń  26.35 PB  
 4 PRUSIŃSKA Małgorzata 25-07-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 26.87 
 5 BALON Nicola 20-06-04 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 27.56 
 Bieg 3/ 16  
 1 ZMARZŁA Weronika 12-01-01 SKLA Sopot PM 26.15 PB  
 2 KORNACKA Karolina 07-05-03 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 26.57 PB  
 3 STEMPKOWSKA Kamila 06-08-04 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 26.85 PB  
 4 CHOMEJ Wiktoria 02-05-04 KS Jelonki Dobre Miasto WN 31.81 
 Bieg 4/ 16  
 1 KOWALSKA Julia 18-11-01 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 26.45 PB  
 2 TOMCZAK-GOŁOWICZ  12-04-03 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 27.31 
 3 TARKOWSKA Natalia 23-03-02 MKL Toruń  27.48 
 4 BUJAROWICZ Joanna 14-01-03 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 28.07 
 Bieg 5/ 16  
 1 GROCHOWSKA Paulina 27-04-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  26.83 PB  
 2 RYBKA Paulina 28-11-03 LKS Vectra Włocławek  27.23 PB  
 3 KOZŁOWSKA-KORCZAK Julia 17-12-03 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 27.90 PB  
 4 WIŚNIEWSKA Joanna 10-07-03 MKL Toruń  28.24 
 5 BROWARCZYK Dominika 12-02-02 SKLA Sopot PM 28.35 
 Bieg 6/ 16  
 1 KUBICKA Julia 09-12-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 26.16 PB  
 2 BORZEWSKA Zuzanna 26-11-01 MKL Toruń  27.71 PB  
 Bieg 7/ 16  
 1 WARAWĄSOWSKA Martyna 28-09-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  27.10 PB  
 2 RUMINKIEWICZ Zofia 29-09-04 AML Słupsk PM 27.85 PB  
 3 MARKOWSKA Wiktoria 19-02-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 27.91 PB  
 4 JANKOWSKA Urszula 23-07-02 KS Jelonki Dobre Miasto WN 28.49 PB  
 5 ANDRZEJCZAK Natalia 10-06-05 MKL Toruń  29.64 
 Bieg 8/ 16  
 1 CZAPIEWSKA Daria 16-04-03 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 29.08 PB  
 2 WAĆKOWSKA Laura 21-07-03 MKL Toruń  29.91 
 3 KABUŁA Oliwia 07-02-02 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 30.31 
 Bieg 9/ 16  
 1 BIELACKA Weronika 22-12-02 MKL Toruń  27.65 PB  
 2 SOBUSIAK Emilia 22-08-01 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 27.83 PB  
 3 KONIK Agata 05-10-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 29.78 PB  
 4 MILEJSKA Matylda 09-05-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 29.91 PB  
 5 ZADROGA Wiktoria 26-11-04 KS Jelonki Dobre Miasto WN 30.35 
 Bieg 10/ 16  
 1 JATKIEWICZ Izabela 28-04-00 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 27.56 PB  
 2 HUK Oliwia 16-01-04 AML Słupsk PM 28.09 PB  
 3 KAMINSKA Julia 06-05-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  29.98 PB  
 4 FIGLEWSKA Dominika 16-07-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 30.64 
 Bieg 11/ 16  
 1 KŁOS Zuzanna 29-04-01 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 26.15 
 2 FILIPSKA Zuzanna 21-04-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 27.37 
 3 KONICKA Julia 14-05-01 MUKL Brodnica  28.07 
 4 GRZYBEK Barbara 10-05-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 28.74 
 Bieg 12/ 16  
 1 KACZMAREK Alicja 30-09-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 26.15 
 2 ZAJĄC Magdalena 15-05-02 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 26.52 
 3 KOWALSKA Sara 01-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 26.97 
 4 SKOWROŃSKA Dominika 01-05-02 AML Słupsk PM 28.84 
 5 SZMIGIEL Julia 15-12-05 CSiR Susz WN 31.63 
 6 BETLEJEWSKA Oliwia 03-03-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 32.50 
 Bieg 13/ 16  
 1 PIECUCH Marta 20-06-03 RKS Rumia PM 27.69 
 2 JANUCHTA Kinga 05-01-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 28.31 
 3 SKAPOWICZ Hanna 02-02-04 AML Słupsk PM 28.63 
 4 HULANICKA Patrycja 07-05-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 29.59 
 5 TULIŃSKA Julia 25-02-05 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 29.82 
 6 ŻÓŁKIEWICZ Małgorzata 30-04-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 32.17 
 Bieg 14/ 16  
 1 GŁODOWSKA Aleksandra 21-05-04 MUKS Płock MZ 28.43 
 2 DĄBROWSKA Michalina 27-05-05 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 28.98 
 3 KARPIERZ Kamila 14-09-04 UKS Mały Jeziorak Iława WN 29.58 
 4 ŁAKOMSKA Olga 05-10-05 MKL Toruń  29.82 



 5 KACA Anna 25-08-05 CSiR Susz WN 29.93 
 6 TOMASZEWSKA Natalia 21-06-04 MKL Toruń  30.46 
 Bieg 15/ 16  
 1 ZIELIŃSKA-MACHADO  28-02-05 MKL Toruń  28.39 
 2 MINTA Kinga 11-11-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  28.79 
 3 GLIŃSKA Wiktoria 02-09-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  29.02 
 4 ZIELIŃSKA Maja 18-01-06 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 30.36 
 5 GARBINO Maria 17-03-06 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 31.97 
 Bieg 16/ 16  
 1 KOSTRZEWSKA Barbara 27-03-98 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 25.86 
 2 JUŚKIEWICZ Agnieszka 27-03-00 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 26.54 PB  
 3 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 13-05-02 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 28.22 PB  
 4 KULESZA Kalina 04-07-99 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 29.46 PB  
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 15  
 1 MOREK Dominika 22-01-96 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 39.34 
 2 POTASZNIK Alicja 24-04-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 40.15 
 3 RZESZEWSKA Olga 03-01-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 40.44 PB  
 4 KĘDZIA Kamila 12-02-01 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 42.49 
 5 ŁĄCZNA Urszula 22-09-98 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 42.56 
 Bieg 2/ 15  
 1 KOWAL Weronika 25-01-97 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 41.22 PB  
 2 KACZMAREK Alicja 30-09-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 41.40 PB  
 3 JANKOWSKA Martyna 28-10-00 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 41.67 
 4 KORNACKA Kinga 07-05-03 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 42.15 
 Bieg 3/ 15  
 1 ZAPORA Blanka 02-11-01 SKLA Sopot PM 40.89 PB  
 2 DURAJ Dominika 26-04-05 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 42.68 PB  
 3 TUCKA Róża 07-06-04 SKLA Sopot PM 43.56 PB  
 4 KRUPA Milena 24-03-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 45.16 
 5 BARANIAK Barbara 12-03-03 SKLA Sopot PM 46.09 
 Bieg 4/ 15  
 1 KUBICKA Julia 09-12-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 41.81 PB  
 2 GAJKOWSKA Martyna 11-04-03 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 42.85 PB  
 3 SAMOŁOWICZ Liwia 11-07-04 MKL Toruń  44.07 PB  
 4 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 26-06-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 44.52 
 5 MURACH Maja 24-05-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 49.51 
 Bieg 5/ 15  
 1 WAWRZYNOWICZ Julia 22-06-04 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 43.58 PB  
 2 KOPICZYŃSKA Julia 01-12-04 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 44.27 PB  
 3 KAMIŃSKA Dominika 18-06-04 MKL Toruń  46.65 
 4 MACZUKIN Mariola 21-06-04 KS Jelonki Dobre Miasto WN 46.76 
 5 CZUBASZEK Weronika 03-06-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  48.14 
 Bieg 6/ 15  
 1 LIS Aleksandra 02-02-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 43.85 PB  
 2 BRUŹ Nina 21-05-04 MKL Toruń  46.49 PB  
 3 JANKOWSKA Urszula 23-07-02 KS Jelonki Dobre Miasto WN 47.93 
 4 MICHALCZAK Julia 09-11-04 MKL Toruń  48.17 PB  
 5 KUCIŃSKA Julia 12-09-05 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 50.21 
 Bieg 7/ 15  
 1 RUDNIK Anita 11-03-02 UKS Młodzik Warszawa MZ 41.51 
 2 POGORZELSKA Karolina 21-08-02 UKS Młodzik Warszawa MZ 42.69 
 3 DATTNER Emilia 22-03-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 45.24 PB  
 4 KOSIARKIEWICZ Martyna 01-07-05 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 47.24 PB  
 5 MILEWICZ Dagmara 27-05-04 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 52.17 PB  
 Bieg 8/ 15  
 1 FORMELLA Aleksandra 27-10-01 SKLA Sopot PM 41.65 
 2 RACINOWSKA Wiktoria 25-08-04 KS Wda Świecie  46.77 PB  
 3 KUJASZEWSKA Martyna 11-10-02 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 48.10 
 Bieg 9/ 15  
 1 PIECHOCKA Alicja 16-02-03 MLKS Ostróda WN 44.24 
 2 MANTHEY Julia 23-02-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  45.32 
 3 SIEDLECKA Hanna 17-10-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  45.49 
 4 GAŁAN Agata 10-04-03 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 47.54 
 Bieg 10/ 15  
 1 MAKARA Julianna 06-11-03 SKLA Sopot PM 44.42 
 2 MASAJADA Anna 15-07-03 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 47.99 
 3 KRAWIEC Wiktoria 03-03-04 MLKS Ostróda WN 48.30 
 4 ZERA Kamila 18-05-02 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 48.49 
 Bieg 11/ 15  
 1 BREZA Magdalena 26-11-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 43.73 
 2 TWARDOWSKA Julia 19-05-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 44.25 
 3 BIELAKOW Katarzyna 22-05-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 45.69 
 4 WIŚNIEWSKA Marika 08-07-05 MKL Toruń  46.24 
 5 LEMKE Liliana 07-11-04 SKLA Sopot PM 46.88 
 6 PRZYSTAŚ Anna 12-05-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 48.96 
 Bieg 12/ 15  
 1 JACKOWIAK Antonina 01-04-05 MKL Toruń  47.58 
 2 SZCZEPAŃSKA Maja 28-04-05 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 47.80 
 3 DĄBROWSKA Dominika 21-12-04 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 48.70 
 4 SZEWCZYK Nadia 27-01-05 MKL Toruń  50.03 
 Bieg 13/ 15  
 1 ŻYCHSKA Patrycja 28-04-05 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 45.84 
 2 KOWALCZYK Weronika 24-05-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 47.14 
 3 BARANOWSKA Wiktoria 26-08-05 MLKS Ostróda WN 47.90 
 4 CHOMIK Marta 10-10-05 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 48.83 
 5 ŁUSZCZAK Emilia 25-10-05 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 49.42 
 Bieg 14/ 15  
 1 KUŁAKOWSKA Dominika 14-06-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 46.29 
 2 SKRZYNIARZ Paulina 21-08-06 CSiR Susz WN 47.83 
 3 WASILAK Julia 01-01-06 MLKS Ostróda WN 49.40 



 4 KAMINIECKA Milena 03-04-06 CSiR Susz WN 50.04 
 5 WARZYŃSKA Zuzanna 01-01-06 MLKS Ostróda WN 50.88 
 6 SKWAREK Dominika 25-08-05 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 56.69 
 Bieg 15/ 15  
 1 MOREK Dominika 22-01-96 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 39.58 
 2 BREZA Agata 17-02-07 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 49.08 
 3 EJDYS Emilia 16-01-07 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 49.48 
 4 KACA Julia 03-12-05 CSiR Susz WN 51.61 
 5 KACA Emilia 07-07-08 CSiR Susz WN 51.78 
 6 KACA Amelia 04-07-07 CSiR Susz WN 58.46 
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 KĘDZIOR Ewelina 18-07-00 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:01.79 
 2 LEMANOWICZ Maja 01-12-01 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:02.47 
 3 PAWLINA Julia 17-12-01 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 1:05.65 
 4 NAWROCKA Aleksandra 04-01-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 1:07.31 
 Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 KORNIAT Ludwika 16-01-03 AML Słupsk PM 1:00.73 
 2 JANUSZEWSKA Kinga 17-10-03 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 1:01.65 
 3 LASKIEWICZ Zofia 31-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 1:06.47 
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 5  
 1 KOŁAKOWSKA Agata 02-08-97 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 1:33.93 PB  
 2 DOBEK Anna 07-06-96 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 1:34.57 
 3 WOŁOWICZ Wiktoria 07-09-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 1:37.40 
 4 CYBULSKA Wiktoria 12-08-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:39.92 PB  
 5 DOMURAT Wiktoria 06-04-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:40.00 PB  
 6 GUZOWSKA Martyna 13-01-03 LUKS Orkan Września WP 1:40.05 
 7 MURASIEWICZ Maja 20-08-02 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 1:41.00 PB  
 8 PIECHOWSKA Regina 27-01-03 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 1:43.82 PB  
 9 MICHAŁOWSKA Zofia 11-06-04 SKLA Sopot PM 1:44.29 
 10 JANICKA Dominika 19-06-05 SKLA Sopot PM 1:44.66 PB  
 11 PIECHOWSKA Roksana 15-07-05 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 1:51.12 
 12 CIEŚLIŃSKA Hanna 16-05-04 SKLA Sopot PM 1:53.23 
Bieg 2/ 5  
 1 MATUSZCZAK Michalina 12-11-98 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:41.10 PB  
 2 DOMŻALSKA Daria 03-01-05 RKS Rumia PM 1:41.91 PB  
 3 KSIĄŻEK Daria 22-12-05 AML Słupsk PM 1:42.32 PB  
 4 ŁUGIEWICZ Alina 10-09-05 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 1:44.15 PB  
 5 MARKIEWICZ Paulina 04-05-04 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 1:46.37 PB  
 6 ZMYŚLIŃSKA Agata 19-03-03 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 1:47.28 PB  
 7 ULIŃSKA Otylia 06-09-04 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 1:48.84 PB  
 8 WĄŻ Anastazja 18-03-03 MKL Toruń  1:50.79 
 9 GINTER Karolina 12-03-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 1:51.92 
 10 WRÓBEL Patrycja 22-01-04 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 1:52.08 PB  
 11 GRUCHAŁA Aleksandra 23-11-04 SKLA Sopot PM 1:53.34 PB  
 12 ZAKRZEWSKA Sara 23-05-00 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 1:53.53 PB  
Bieg 3/ 5  
 1 RZEPCZYŃSKA Klaudia 04-04-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:43.85 
 2 PIECHOCKA Alicja 16-02-03 MLKS Ostróda WN 1:45.12 
 3 NIESIOŁOWSKA Julia 16-11-01 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 1:48.03 
 4 FRIESKE Anna 17-11-02 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 1:48.47 
 5 MARTYNOWICZ Wiktoria 12-03-03 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1:48.73 
 6 KLEINSCHMIDT Wiktoria 02-06-01 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 1:52.52 
 7 KALINOWSKA Emilia 12-08-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 1:54.85 
 8 KOBUS Julia 27-11-02 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 1:55.36 
 9 PELA Oliwia 20-07-02 MKL Toruń  1:57.90 
 10 WINTROWICZ Zofia 24-01-03 LUKS Start Nakło  1:59.54 
 11 KERZSCHK Nikola 28-07-05 CMKL Człuchów PM 2:00.82 
 12 BEMBNISTA Martyna 01-06-02 LUKS Start Nakło  2:04.32 
 13 ROŻEK Marcelina 09-09-02 LUKS Start Nakło  2:05.85 
Bieg 4/ 5  
 1 KRAWCZYŃSKA Martyna 21-11-04 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 1:42.22 
 2 STENZEL Amelia 02-11-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 1:49.85 
 3 SZULSKA Aleksandra 09-04-05 SKLA Sopot PM 1:51.28 
 4 KRAWIEC Wiktoria 03-03-04 MLKS Ostróda WN 1:53.10 
 5 PRUSIŃSKA Monika 04-02-05 MLKS Ostróda WN 1:55.00 
 6 WAJER Daria 18-12-03 LUKS Start Nakło  1:55.54 
 7 ŻBIKOWSKA Monika 18-09-04 SKLA Sopot PM 1:57.06 
 8 TCHÓRZ Kinga 07-12-03 MLKS Ostróda WN 1:59.26 
 9 WÓŁKIEWICZ Paulina 20-04-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 2:00.20 
 10 ORZECHOWSKA Michalina 01-01-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 2:02.07 
 11 SUTKIEWICZ Wiktoria 13-03-06 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 2:09.76 
Bieg 5/ 5  
 1 STOLC Oliwia 04-05-05 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 1:50.14 
 2 CHODKOWSKA Julia 14-11-05 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 1:53.85 
 3 OSTROWSKA Dominika 14-01-06 MLKS Ostróda WN 1:56.53 
 4 GARBINO Maria 17-03-06 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 1:56.67 
 5 BORKO Amelia 31-01-06 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:58.35 
 6 ŚCIGAŁA Natalia 19-04-06 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 1:58.70 
 7 ŁUSZCZAK Emilia 25-10-05 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 1:59.31 
 8 JEZNACH Patrycja 09-09-06 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 2:00.00 
 9 SPYCHALSKA Iga 06-01-07 KS Wda Świecie  2:02.00 
 10 FURMAŃSKA Amelia 06-12-07 CSiR Susz WN 2:07.56 
 11 SKWAREK Dominika 25-08-05 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 2:10.33 
 12 BARICA Kinga 09-08-08 CSiR Susz WN 2:18.72 
1000 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3  
 1 JELSKA Justyna 20-08-99 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 2:50.46 PB  
 2 BRONOWSKA Zuzanna 20-06-01 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 2:53.46 PB  
 3 LEWNA Weronika 08-08-01 LKS Fenix Słupsk PM 2:53.77 PB  



 4 ŁĄCKA Barbara 22-03-87 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 2:58.81 PB  
 5 GŁÓWCZEWSKA Katarzyna 23-11-01 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 3:00.22 
 6 CIOŁAK Magdalena 05-05-01 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 3:05.87 
 7 WALISIEWICZ Magdalena 14-04-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3:06.39 
 8 ZIÓŁEK Weronika 23-04-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 3:06.64 PB  
 9 BUTLER Katarzyna 17-01-01 OKLA Ostrołęka MZ 3:06.88 
 10 KALISZ Patrycja 09-02-98 LKS Fenix Słupsk PM 3:07.20 PB  
 11 STEFANOWICZ Inez 01-10-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 3:14.96 
 12 METLICKA Wiktoria 07-12-01 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 3:20.17 
 13 TROŚCIANKO Kornelia 02-12-03 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 3:32.63 
 Bieg 2/ 3  
 1 PLECZYŃSKA Natalia 18-03-02 SKLA Sopot PM 3:04.60 
 2 ULASZEWSKA Alicja 11-08-03 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3:11.65 
 3 DZWONKOWSKA Karolina 21-03-03 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 3:11.72 
 4 SZYMANOWICZ Monika 03-01-00 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 3:11.93 
 5 SŁAWIŃSKA Paulina 21-12-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 3:14.17 PB  
 6 ZIENDARA Michalina 14-06-00 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 3:20.10 PB  
 7 RUMIŃSKA Marlena 07-04-02 LKS Fenix Słupsk PM 3:22.02 PB  
 8 ZADERETSKA Sofiya 16-03-01 LKS Fenix Słupsk PM 3:23.88 
 9 ORYL Weronika 11-07-04 SKLA Sopot PM 3:24.53 PB  
 10 RODAK Karolina 01-11-97 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 3:26.12 
 11 KOSSAKOWSKA Julia 22-03-01 MKS Gniezno WP 3:26.72 
 12 RAGAN Katarzyna 03-06-03 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3:28.66 
 13 ŚWIERCZYŃSKA Justyna 26-02-87 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 3:30.12 
 Bieg 3/ 3  
 1 GÓRSKA Małgorzata 22-08-05 SKLA Sopot PM 3:11.66 
 2 GLAZIK Anna 10-04-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 3:12.26 
 3 URBAN Monika 21-04-05 SKLA Sopot PM 3:14.05 
 4 NOWAKOWSKA Katarzyna 21-10-03 AML Słupsk PM 3:19.30 
 5 ORZECHOWSKA Dorota 27-09-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 3:19.35 
 6 BULIK Patrycja 11-03-05 LKS Lubawa WN 3:19.65 
 7 PAŃKA Wiktoria 29-02-04 AML Słupsk PM 3:20.98 
 8 SZCZEPANKIEWICZ Beata 09-06-04 MKS Gniezno WP 3:21.83 
 9 BUBACZ Wanessa 16-03-05 MKS Gniezno WP 3:39.89 
 10 DOBERSCHUTZ Dorota 21-03-04 MKS Gniezno WP 3:57.29 
 11 LEWANDOWSKA Kinga 11-09-03 MKS Gniezno WP 4:13.14 
2000 metrów  
 1 PĘTLICKA Julia 02-01-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 6:27.15 
 2 MANIECKA Julita 15-08-02 KS Hanza Goleniów ZP 6:30.95 
 3 PAWŁOWSKA Kamila 18-07-00 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 6:37.57 PB  
 4 WAWRZYNIAK Oliwia 15-07-02 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 6:39.72 
 5 DALIDOWICZ Maja 29-07-02 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 6:54.39 
 6 RADZIKOWSKA Patrycja 01-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 7:50.77 
 7 WLIZŁO Anna 16-10-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 9:27.49 
60 metrów pł  
 1 KOSTRZEWSKA Barbara 27-03-98 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.13 
 2 TRZASKALSKA Agata 31-03-99 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 9.15 
 3 KULPIŃSKA Anna 14-04-99 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 9.24 SB  
 4 SATUŁA Małgorzata 13-11-97 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 9.73 
60 metrów pł K U20 
 1 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 20-04-01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 8.34      
 2 SIKORSKA Sandra 31-05-00 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB 9.28      
 3 KRASICKA Wiktoria 18-06-01 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB 9.32      
 4 SŁOCKA Julia 18-02-01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 9.39      
 5 STEĆ Patrycja 22-03-01 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 9.65      
 6 BIELSKA Edyta 17-06-01 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 9.78      
60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 MAJEWSKA Marika 05-05-02 LUKS Orkan Września WP 8.64 PB  
 2 ROŻEŃSKA Zuzanna 18-03-02 SKLA Sopot PM 8.98 PB  
 3 MARKOWSKA Wiktoria 19-02-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 9.54 PB  
 4 PIECZYŃSKA Monika 11-03-02 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.58 
 5 SURA Kornelia 28-06-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 9.67 
 6 BROWARCZYK Dominika 12-02-02 SKLA Sopot PM 9.88 PB  
 7 BUJAROWICZ Joanna 14-01-03 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 10.78 
 Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 MATUSZEWICZ Anna 05-04-03 MKL Toruń  9.12 
 2 SKOWROŃSKA Dominika 01-05-02 AML Słupsk PM 9.66 
 3 KOŚCIANEK Daria 28-03-03 niestowarzyszona ... 9.77 
 4 WENDOWSKA Klaudia 18-02-03 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 10.05 
 5 RYDELLEK Wiktoria 14-03-02 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 10.40 
 6 CHRZANOWSKA Magdalena 12-02-03 UKS Cyprianka  10.77 
60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 
 1 WANKIEWICZ Natalia 27-02-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  9.60  PB    
 2 DOMŻALSKA Daria 03-01-05 RKS Rumia PM 9.94      
 3 BALON Nicola 20-06-04 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 10.03  PB    
 4 KOWALSKA Aleksandra 24-09-04 UKS Mały Jeziorak Iława WN 10.32      
 5 CHODKOWSKA Julia 14-11-05 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 10.70  
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 
 1 WITEK Marcelina 02-06-95 AML Słupsk PM 13.51 PB  
 2 KOSTRZEWSKA Barbara 27-03-98 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.31 PB  
   SATUŁA Małgorzata 13-11-97 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ NM 
Pchnięcie kulą K U20 (4kg) 
 1 KARWOWSKA Martyna 09-09-01 RKS Rumia PM 12.09 
 2 PIESIK Nina 19-11-00 RKS Rumia PM 11.29 
 3 MUSZYŃSKA Weronika 05-04-01 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 11.26 
 4 SŁOCKA Julia 18-02-01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 11.18 
 5 DZIĘGIELEWSKA Kamila 10-07-01 UKS Cyprianka  10.71 
 6 SUSKA Sylwia 18-07-01 UKS Cyprianka  9.59 
 7 BIELSKA Edyta 17-06-01 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 9.48 
 8 STEĆ Patrycja 22-03-01 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 9.22 



 9 GALUS Paulina 24-02-01 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 9.16 
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 
 1 DOBROWOLSKA Martyna 11-07-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 12.39 PB  
 2 GAJEWSKA Alicja 13-05-03 MOS Zatoka Braniewo WN 12.35 
 3 STASIOŁEK Kornelia 29-09-03 AML Słupsk PM 11.53 PB  
 4 CHYCIŃSKA Julia 20-04-02 UKS 55 Łódź LD 11.25 
 5 MATUSZEWICZ Anna 05-04-03 MKL Toruń  11.02 
 6 HALECKA Patrycja 15-11-03 AML Słupsk PM 10.85 PB  
 7 GRZYWIŃSKA Alicja 24-04-02 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 8.54 
Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 1 MARSZELEWSKA Joana 10-05-04 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 11.16 
 2 ANTOSZEWSKA Maja 06-03-04 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 11.07 PB  
 3 WEBER Ewelina 16-06-04 MUKS Płock MZ 10.30 
 4 KUCIŃSKA Klaudia 04-01-06 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 10.06 
 5 KRZEMIENIEWSKA Agata 12-02-05 UKS Jedynka Reda PM 9.73 
 6 MANUSZEWSKA Zuzanna 22-12-04 LLKS Ziemi Kociewskiej Skórcz PM 9.58 
 7 MOSZCZYŃSKA Patrycja 06-08-04 MUKL Brodnica  9.45 
 8 KLISZEWSKA Marta 02-03-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.64 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 SŁOCKA Julia 18-02-01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.65 PB  
 2 SURA Kornelia 28-06-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 1.60 =PB  
 3 PATEJUK Milena 01-02-06 AML Słupsk PM 1.60 PB  
 3 KRUŻA Marcelina 24-01-03 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 1.60 PB  
 5 GRABOWSKA Hanna 12-06-05 AML Słupsk PM 1.60 PB  
 6 ZARĘBA Weronika 12-12-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1.60 
 7 SATUŁA Małgorzata 13-11-97 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.55 PB  
 7 LITWIN Adrianna 03-05-03 AML Słupsk PM 1.55   
 7 STEĆ Patrycja 22-03-01 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 1.55 
 7 KOBUS Agata 17-01-05 LLKS Ziemi Kociewskiej Skórcz PM 1.55 PB  
 11 WENDOWSKA Klaudia 18-02-03 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 1.55 PB  
 12 KOŚCIANEK Daria 28-03-03 niestowarzyszona ... 1.55 
 13 ZABROCKA Agata 01-04-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1.55 =PB  
 14 WIŚNIEWSKA Agata 13-02-01 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.55 
 15 CZAJA Olga 06-06-04 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 1.50 =PB  
 16 SZULC Kalina 30-09-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.50 
 17 MADEJ Katarzyna 10-05-03 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 1.50 =PB  
 18 KUCHARSKA Sandra 22-09-99 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 1.45 
 19 MATUSZEWICZ Anna 05-04-03 MKL Toruń  1.45 
 19 CZAJA Julia 03-10-01 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 1.45 PB  
 21 URBANOWICZ Kaja 25-06-03 LUKS Start Nakło  1.40 
 21 CYCKOWSKA Martyna 13-06-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1.40 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 KANIA Malwina 30-04-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  3.20 
Skok w dal K U18 
 1 MACIEJEWSKA Ewelina 16-08-02 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 5.12 
 2 OLSZEWSKA Maria 24-09-02 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 4.80 =PB  
 3 ZDUNOWSKA Marta 26-03-03 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 4.64 
 4 KAUFMAN Martyna 05-08-03 AML Słupsk PM 4.63 
 5 KANTECKA Zuzanna 06-10-03 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 4.50 
 6 WIDULIŃSKA Wiktoria 26-09-03 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ 4.47 
 7 KRUŻA Marcelina 24-01-03 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 4.29 
Skok w dal  
 1 KOSTRZEWSKA Barbara 27-03-98 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.70 
 2 LIBERSKA Wiktoria 12-02-98 BKS Bydgoszcz  5.59 
 3 NAZAROWICZ Klaudia 09-03-00 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 5.56 PB  
 4 KACZMAREK Zuzanna 29-06-00 LIUKS Kruszwica  5.41 
 5 JUŚKIEWICZ Agnieszka 27-03-00 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.35 PB  
 6 SIKORSKA Sandra 31-05-00 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB 5.30 
 7 SUCHECKA Kornelia 12-01-98 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 5.27 
 8 BIELSKA Edyta 17-06-01 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 5.20 SB  
 9 JĘDRYCZKA Aleksandra 12-10-00 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 5.10 
 10 WIELGOSZ Magdalena 11-12-00 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  5.00 
 11 WILK Karolina 01-01-00 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ 4.58 
 12 KULESZA Kalina 04-07-99 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.49 
 13 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 13-05-02 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.35 
 14 GÓRNIK Martyna 28-08-09 CSiR Susz WN 3.62 
Skok w dal K U16 
 1 WANKIEWICZ Natalia 27-02-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  5.20 PB  
 2 ZAWODNIK Maja 25-01-04 MUKL Brodnica  4.80 PB  
 3 MACZUKIN Mariola 21-06-04 KS Jelonki Dobre Miasto WN 4.70 
 4 RODZIEWICZ Laura 08-02-06 AML Słupsk PM 4.67 
 5 GONTARZ Małgorzata 01-10-04 AML Słupsk PM 4.41 PB  
 6 MILAK Maja 09-05-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  4.07 
 7 SCHMIDT Wiktoria 08-03-05 MKL Toruń  4.06 
 8 CHOMEJ Wiktoria 02-05-04 KS Jelonki Dobre Miasto WN 4.04 
 9 MAŁECKA Liliana 24-03-05 MKL Toruń  4.02 
 SZEMPLIŃSKA Aleksandra 23-07-04 MKS Durasan Płońsk MZ NM 
Pchnięcie kulą K U14 (2kg) 
 1 MICHALAK Karolina 18-04-06 AML Słupsk PM 9.91 


